

Order No.11
Dt. 16.08.24

Today's date is fixed for exparte hearing.

Both parties file their respective haziras through their Ld. Advocates.

Respondent files W.S. Let the same be accepted and kept with the record.

As respondent files W.S. and intend to contest the case the order of e

The respondent files a petition praying for vacating the exparte order but no W.S. has been filed. Accordingly, the petition be kept with t he record.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 08.07.24 for exparte hearing.

Add. Dist. Judge
FTC II, D/Harbour